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Installation Instructions

(WCharging board(21.65in*21.65in)

(3Power adapter*1

@Product bracket*2

GLag bolts V4" and 3"
long™3

®Pan head screw

@Flat screw

®Foot*2

@Unit connection

M3*12 (6pcs) M3*12 (4pcs) piece*2
What's
Box } ,
@Wall bracket*1 G9Power cord*1 @PAD
10.1"Pad*1+13.3"Pad*1 10.1"Pad*2+13.3"Pad*2
(Config.1) (Contig.2)
a. Pencil b. Level d. 1/8"Drill bit e. Stud Finder f. Lag bolt driver |g. Socket
. screwdriver
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lation Method

*Due to the weight of the unit, we strongly recommend securing the
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bracket into the studs.

Step 1 Step 2
Wooden Stud

*You will need: pencil, level, drill and 1/8"drill bit, stud finder, Lag bolt driver

Step 3
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*Tighten using a

drill/impact driver
with a lag bolt or

X3 a wrench.
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Install the product brackets and foots, and connect power cord.

Align then shift left to secure
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seconds.

Plug in the board and place the tablets on the red lights.
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The red positioning

Hover the tablet close to the center of the board to re-light the red
positioning lights.

Do not let go of the tablet until:
« It is magnetically fixed to the board.
+ It is powered on.
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Do Not Drop

Splici

ng method
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' (3) When connecting
5-16 tablets, please

g purchase another
19V 10.66A adapter.
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To find the operation manual please visit:

http://www.austinelec.com/

english/ser/serl.aspx




